reconciliations so that shareholders, investor analysts, regulators and others will be better able to evaluate the impact of certain significant items on our GAAP results for these
periods. This information supplements our results as reported in accordance with GAAP and should not be viewed in isolation from, or as a substitute for, our GAAP results.
The absence of other adjustments is not intended to imply that there could not have been other similar types of adjustments, but any such adjustments would not have been
similar in magnitude to the amount of the adjustments shown. Our third quarter 2006 Form 10-Q includes additional information regarding our BlackRock/MLIM transaction
accounting, securities portfolio rebalancing, and mortgage loan portfolio repositioning.

Consolidated Financial Highlights (Unaudited)

The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.  Page 14

RECONCILIATION OF GAAP CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
INCOME STATEMENT TO ADJUSTED AMOUNTS (a)

Three months ended

Dollars in millions

 December 31, 2006  September 30, 2006  December 31, 2005

As

Reported Adjustments (a) As Adjusted (a)
As

Reported Adjustments (a)
As

Adjusted (a)
As

Reported Adjustments (b)
As

Adjusted (b)

Net interest income  $ 566  $ 566 $ 567 $ (3) $ 564 $ 555 $ (5) $ 550
Provision for credit losses   42   42  16   16  24   24
Noninterest income   969 $ 10  979  2,943  (2,111)  832  1,154  (317)  837
Noninterest expense   969   969  1,167  (295)  872  1,127  (257)  870

Income before minority interest and
income taxes   524  10  534  2,327  (1,819)  508  558  (65)  493

Minority interest in income of
BlackRock   6  (6)   22  (22)

Income taxes   148  2  150  837  (709)  128  181  (43)  138
Net income  $ 376 $ 8 $ 384 $ 1,484 $ (1,104) $ 380 $ 355  $ 355

Year ended

Dollars in millions

  December 31, 2006   December 31, 2005

As

Reported  Adjustments (a)
As

Adjusted (a)
As

Reported  Adjustments (b)
As

Adjusted (b)

Net interest income   $ 2,245  $ (10) $ 2,235  $ 2,154  $ (12) $ 2,142
Provision for credit losses   124   124   21   21
Noninterest income   6,327   (2,767)  3,560   4,173   (1,051)  3,122
Noninterest expense   4,443   (856)  3,587   4,306   (853)  3,453

Income before minority interest and income taxes   4,005   (1,921)  2,084   2,000   (210)  1,790
Minority interest in income of BlackRock   47   (47)   71   (71)
Income taxes   1,363   (786)  577   604   (139)  465

Net income   $ 2,595  $ (1,088) $ 1,507  $ 1,325   $ 1,325

(a) See page 13 for additional information. We have included adjusted amounts as additional, supplemental information in the tables on this page 14 because of the magnitude
of the aggregate of such adjustments for certain significant items for these periods. Additionally, the amounts also include the impact of the deconsolidation of BlackRock
as if we had recorded our investment in BlackRock on the equity method for these periods presented.

(b) Amounts adjusted for the impact of the deconsolidation of BlackRock as if we had recorded our investment in BlackRock on the equity method for these periods